

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

I (we), the undersigned, have a serious interest in applying to the Kahnawà:ke Gaming Commission (the "Commission") for a **Poker Room Licence**—if and when the Commission makes the decision to accept new applications for Poker Room Licences.

To be considered by the Commission, this Expression of Interest must be: Fully completed (including the Declaration attached hereto); Signed and dated; Include the required attachments; and must be received by the Commission not later than **12:00 (noon) on July 15, 2020** via mail at P.O. Box 1799, Kahnawà:ke, QC JOL 1BO or emailing to info@gamingcommission.ca

Name of person or business entity that will own and operate the proposed Poker Room:
Contact person:
Mailing address:
Telephone:
Email:
Proposed Poker Room Information
Proposed location (Lot and Block numbers, GPS coordinates):
Proposed size and layout of facility:
Proposed number of poker tables:
Proposed opening date:

Required attachments

- 1. Google Earth photo of proposed location of facility;
- 2. Blueprint or sketches of proposed facility;
- 3. Detailed business plan, which must include:
 - a. information about structure, equipment and services to be offered by the facility the applicant proposes to operate (eg. restaurant);
 - b. source of finances to be used to build and maintain the proposed facility;
 - c. description of physical and computer security systems.

DECLARATION

By signing below, I declare the following to be true:

1.	I am authorized to submit this Expression of Interest on behalf of
2.	I have read and understood the <i>Kahnawà:ke Gaming Law</i> (the "Law") and the <i>Regulations concerning Poker Rooms</i> (the "Regulations") and agree to respect their provisions and the authority of the Kahnawà:ke Gaming Commission (the "Commission").
3.	I understand that the Commission has not made a decision to accept new applications for a Poker Room licence. I understand before making a decision, the Commission is consulting with a number of Kahnawà:ke agencies to satisfy itself that accepting new applications for a Poker Room licence would not be detrimental to peace, order or security within the Territory.
4.	I understand that the purpose of this Expression of Interest is to assist the Commission in gauging community interest in Poker Room licences—an important part of its decision-making process.
5.	I understand that the Commission will treat all information contained in, or is related to, this Expression of Interest as confidential.
6.	I understand that this Expression of Interest is not an application for a Poker Room licence and submitting this Expression of Interest does not provide me, or anyone with who I am associated any advantage or disadvantage in the licensing processes the Commission may make available under the Regulations.
SIGNE	within the Mohawk Territory of Kahnawà:ke this day of, 2020
Print n	ame Signature